

Hendricks Regional Health Gives Back to Community

In 2012, Hendricks Regional Health contributed more than \$500,000 through sponsorships and donations to organizations making a difference in our community, supporting the following needs:

Project Angel will provide food and Christmas presents to needy families in Hendricks County.

The Hendricks County Substance Abuse Task Force will get over-the-counter and prescription drugs out of the hands of children and teens with their Drug Take-Back program.

Numerous local non-profit organizations are assisted through Hendricks County Community Foundation.

Sheltering Wings Center for Women will provide a safe haven for women and their children who are victims of domestic violence.

The Hendricks County Trail Development Association will be one step closer to building a walking trail along the old B&O railroad track in Hendricks County.

Walks, golf outings and other events will be held in Hendricks County to raise funds for the American Cancer Society, Cystic Fibrosis Foundation and Susan G. Komen Race for the Cure.

Hendricks County and Danville police officers will make the day of local children by taking them on the annual Shop-With-A-Cop holiday and back-to-school shopping trips.

The Hendricks County Senior Center will provide outreach, programs and transportation to senior citizens in our community.

Special needs children will enjoy their summer at Hope Haven Horse Farm or No Limites Diabetes summer camp.

Local youth sports organizations such as Brownsburg Junior Football and Plainfield Optimists Little League will have safe equipment for their participants.

Parks in Hendricks County will provide summer camps, family activities and recreational opportunities to our community.

The Hendricks Regional Health YMCA in Avon will provide health and recreational services for the community.

Mission

Our mission is to improve the health of our region through the provision of high quality health care in a compassionate, technologically advanced and efficient environment.

Values

Our fundamental values are staff, service and stewardship.

Vision

Hendricks Regional Health will be the health system of choice by patients, physicians and staff for serving the health care needs of the region.

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT

Hendricks Regional Health Media Relations 1000 E. Main St. Danville, IN 46122 Phone: (317) 745-8407 Fax: (317) 745-8670

WWW.HENDRICKS.ORG

(317) 745-4451